Business of the Village Board Village of Saranac Lake

SUBJECT: RE-LEVY INSIDE V	VILLAGE WATER/S	EWER	Date: 4/29/2024
DEPT OF ORIGIN: <u>VILLAGE MANAGER</u>		BILL #	55-2024
DATE SUBMITTED: 4/17/2024		EXHIBITS:	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:			
Village Attorney		Village Admi	nistration
EXPENDITURE REQUIRED: \$0	AMOUNT BUDGETED: \$0		APPROPRIATION REQUIRED: \$0
SUMMARY STATEMENT			
Authorization to re-levy unpaid water and sewer bills to the Village tax bills.			
RECOMMENDED ACTION			
APPROVAL OF RESOLUTIO	<u>N</u>		
MOVED BY: Scollin_	SECONDED	BY: Whi	te
VOTE ON ROLL CALL:			
MAYOR WILLIAMS	yes _	-	
TRUSTEE BRUNETTE	yes	-	
TRUSTEE RYAN	yes_	-	
TRUSTEE SCOLLIN	<u>yes</u>	-	
TRUSTEE WHITE	_yes	-	

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE RE-LEVY OF UNPAID WATER/SEWER BILLINGS TO VILLAGE TAX BILL

WHEREAS, the Village of Saranac Lake has unpaid water and sewer bills at the end of the current quarterly billing; and,

WHEREAS, the Village of Saranac Lake may re-levy these outstanding amounts on the Village tax bills to be issued in June 2024,

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Saranac Lake Village Board of Trustees authorizes the re-levy of unpaid water/sewer bills to the Village Tax bills to be issued for June 1, 2024.